505692346 09/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5739156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD M. BOYLE JR.	09/10/2019
WAYNE A. NODA	09/10/2019
PAUL MOLLOY	09/06/2019
KENNETH J. CHESNIN	09/06/2019
AL DIAZ	09/06/2019
DANIEL HYMAN	09/10/2019
JON D. JACOBSON	09/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEARFLOW, INC.	
Street Address:	1630 S. SUNKIST STREET - SUITE E	
City:	ANAHEIM	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92806	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16485967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165791700

Email: ascheidler@pearne.com **Correspondent Name:** PEARNE & GORDON LLP 1801 EAST 9TH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200**

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLEAR-56882US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. SOLOMON
SIGNATURE:	/stevenjsolomon/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2019

PAIENI REEL: 050500 FRAME: 0483 505692346

Total Attachments: 21 source=CLEAR-56882WO-ExecutedDecAssign#page1.tif source=CLEAR-56882WO-ExecutedDecAssign#page2.tif source=CLEAR-56882WO-ExecutedDecAssign#page3.tif source=CLEAR-56882WO-ExecutedDecAssign#page4.tif source=CLEAR-56882WO-ExecutedDecAssign#page5.tif source=CLEAR-56882WO-ExecutedDecAssign#page6.tif source=CLEAR-56882WO-ExecutedDecAssign#page7.tif source=CLEAR-56882WO-ExecutedDecAssign#page8.tif source=CLEAR-56882WO-ExecutedDecAssign#page9.tif source=CLEAR-56882WO-ExecutedDecAssign#page10.tif source=CLEAR-56882WO-ExecutedDecAssign#page11.tif source=CLEAR-56882WO-ExecutedDecAssign#page12.tif source=CLEAR-56882WO-ExecutedDecAssign#page13.tif source=CLEAR-56882WO-ExecutedDecAssign#page14.tif source=CLEAR-56882WO-ExecutedDecAssign#page15.tif source=CLEAR-56882WO-ExecutedDecAssign#page16.tif source=CLEAR-56882WO-ExecutedDecAssign#page17.tif source=CLEAR-56882WO-ExecutedDecAssign#page18.tif source=CLEAR-56882WO-ExecutedDecAssign#page19.tif source=CLEAR-56882WO-ExecutedDecAssign#page20.tif source=CLEAR-56882WO-ExecutedDecAssign#page21.tif

PATENT REEL: 050500 FRAME: 0484

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No.: CLEAR-56882WO

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

this declaration is directed to the application entitled:

DEVICES AND METHODS RELATED TO MEDICAL TUBES

(check	only one item below)
	attached hereto,
OR	
[X]	filed on February 12, 2018 as PCT Application Number PCT/US2018/017807.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made by the undersigned as described in the above-identified application.

WHEREAS, ClearFlow, Inc., having a place of business at 1630 South Sunkist Street, Suite E, Anaheim, California 92806, United States, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventors' certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said PCT patent application filed in the USPTO as Receiving Office and all national and regional phases thereof, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, all

Page 1 of 5

applications therefor, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns by the undersigned; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this declaration and assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

The above named Edward M. Boyle, Jr., known to me, appeared before me this day of <u>September</u>, 2019, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Notary Public

My commission expires: <u>02/13/2023</u>

[X] Signatures of additional inventors on attached sheet(s)

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person is aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Additional Inventor(s)	
Legal Name of Inventor: Paul Mollo	У
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
STATE OF	B
COUNTY OF	$egin{array}{c} X \text{ ss.} \\ \Delta \end{array}$
The above named Paul day of	Molloy, known to me, appeared before me this, 2019, and acknowledged that the foregoing ct and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
instrument was executed as his free a	ct and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Q1	Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	My commission expires:
Legal Name of Inventor: Wayne A. N	
Signature of Inventor: Wayne A. N. Signature of Inventor: Date: 9/10/19	noda n 从 M a d 。
JUN /	V - V 00 pca
Date: 9/10/19	
STATE OF	X ss. ∆
The above named Wayne	A. Noda, known to me, appeared before me this, 2019, and acknowledged that the foregoing t and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
nstrument was executed as his free ac	t and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	A See Attache for Notary Notary Public
Notarial Seal)	My commission expires:
X] Signatures of additional inventors	on attached sheet(s)
Notice to Inventor(s): A person reviewed and understands the coclaims.	may not execute this declaration unless that person has ntents of the above-identified application, including the

Page 3 of 5

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State Of California **County Of Orange**

on 9/10/19 before me, Ian Michael Garces a notary public personally appeared Wayne Arthur Noda

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) lis/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

IAN MICHAEL GARCES **Commission # 2289273**

Title/Type of the document: Declaration And Assignment For Utility of Design Patent Application (Docket No. CLEAR-S 6662 WO)

Document Date: 9/10/2019

PATENT REEL: 050500 FRAME: 0488 Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person is aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Legal Name of Inventor: Kenneth J. Cl	<u>hesnin</u>
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
STATE OF B	
COUNTY OF Δ	. SS.
The above named Kenneth day ofinstrument was executed as his free act	J. Chesnin, known to me, appeared before me this, 2019, and acknowledged that the foregoing and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public
Legal Name of Inventor: Al Diaz	My commission expires:
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
STATE OF B X Δ	ss.
The above named Al Diaz, know	vn to me, appeared before me this and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
[X] Signatures of additional inventors on	attached sheet(s)

Page 4 of 5

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person is aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Legal Name of Inventor: Daniel Hyma	<u>an</u>
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
STATE OF FOUNTY OF A	3 K ss.
day of	Hyman, known to me, appeared before me this, 2019, and acknowledged that the foregoing and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Legal Name of Inventor: Jon D. Jacobs	<u>son</u>
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
STATE OF B	· cc
COUNTY OF $ _{ }$	55.
day or	Jacobson, known to me, appeared before me this, 2019, and acknowledged that the foregoing
instrument was executed as his free act	and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public
•	My commission expires:

Page 5 of 5

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No.: CLEAR-56882WO

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

this declaration is directed to the application entitled:

DEVICES AND METHODS RELATED TO MEDICAL TUBES

check	only one item below)
	attached hereto,
OR	
[X]	filed on February 12, 2018 as PCT Application Number PCT/US2018/017807.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made by the undersigned as described in the above-identified application.

WHEREAS, ClearFlow, Inc., having a place of business at 1630 South Sunkist Street, Suite E, Anaheim, California 92806, United States, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventors' certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said PCT patent application filed in the USPTO as Receiving Office and all national and regional phases thereof, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, all

Page 1 of 5

applications therefor, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns by the undersigned; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this declaration and assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Legal Name of Inventor: Edward	M. Boyle, Jr.
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
STATE OF	B
COUNTY OF	$X \text{ ss.}$ Δ
day of	ard M. Boyle, Jr., known to me, appeared before me this, 2019, and acknowledged that the foregoing ee act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public
(**************************************	My commission expires:
[X] Signatures of additional inven	ntors on attached sheet(s)

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person is aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the above-identified application, including the

claims.

Additional Inventor(s)	
Legal Name of Inventor: Paul Mollo	
Signature of Inventor:	latto -
Date: 9.6.2019	` \
STATE OF	B V co
COUNTY OF	Δ 55.
day of ►	Molloy, known to me, appeared before me this , 2019, and acknowledged that the foregoing
instrument was executed as his free a	act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	My commission expires:
Legal Name of Inventor: Wayne A. N	<u>Noda</u>
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
STATE OF	В
COUNTY OF	X ss. Δ
day of	A. Noda, known to me, appeared before me this, 2019, and acknowledged that the foregoing act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public
(Notalial Scal)	My commission expires:
[X] Signatures of additional inventors	s on attached sheet(s)
Notice to Inventor(s): A person reviewed and understands the co	n may not execute this declaration unless that person has ontents of the above-identified application, including the

Page 3 of 5

claims.

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person is aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Legal Name of Inventor: Kenneth J. Chesni	$\frac{\sin}{2}$
Signature of Inventor:	<u>Jhi</u>
Date: 9/6/2019	
STATE OF B X ss. Δ	SER ATTACHED HIT
The above named Kenneth J. (Chesnin, known to me, appeared before me this, 2019, and acknowledged that the foregoing deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public
Legal Name of Inventor: <u>Al Diaz</u>	My commission expires:
Signature of Inventor: A l	o L
Date: 9/6/2019	
STATE OF B X ss. COUNTY OF Δ	Say ATTANHAD MAH
The above named Al Diaz, known to day of, 2018, an executed as his free act and deed for the use	ad acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public My commission cymiros
Xl Signatures of additional inventors on att	My commission expires:
zvi vie ogiulos vii gunulkillat hivehillis ()[1 XII	IGGINAL NUECHNI

Page 4 of 5

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person is aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Legal Name of Inventor: <u>Daniel Hymar</u>	1
Signature of Inventor:	·····
Date:	
STATE OF B	
COUNTY OF Δ	55.
day of	Hyman, known to me, appeared before me this, 2019, and acknowledged that the foregoing
instrument was executed as his free act	and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public
(Notaliai Scal)	My commission expires:
Legal Name of Inventor: Jon D. Jacobso	<u>on</u>
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
STATE OF B	
STATE OF B X Δ	SS.
The above named Jon D. day of	Jacobson, known to me, appeared before me this 2019, and acknowledged that the foregoing
instrument was executed as his free act	2019, and acknowledged that the foregoing and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	·
	My commission expires:

Page 5 of 5

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the e truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
Date	KA M. HORAN, A NOTARY FUBLIC. Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer N. FAVL MALLOY, AL DIAZ Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) act	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) ted, executed the instrument. certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
LYSA M. HORAN	s true and correct.
Orange County	VITNESS my hand and official seal.
Commission # 2242341 My Comm. Expires Jun 9, 2022	Signature AUD W. UML
	Signature of Notary Public
	IONAL
I hough this section is optional, completing this in fraudulent reattachment of this:	nformation can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: AUARATION AND Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	\$ AGSIGNM Toocument Date: _9/6/19
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: KENNETH ONGON, PAUL MOUNTY Grouporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name:
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Signer Is Representing:	☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary	y.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 050500 FRAME: 0496

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No.: CLEAR-56882WO

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

this declaration is directed to the application entitled:

DEVICES AND METHODS RELATED TO MEDICAL TUBES

(check	only one item below)
[]	attached hereto,
OR	
[X]	filed on February 12, 2018 as PCT Application Number PCT/LIS2018/017807

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made by the undersigned as described in the above-identified application.

WHEREAS, ClearFlow, Inc., having a place of business at 1630 South Sunkist Street, Suite E, Anaheim, California 92806, United States, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventors' certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said PCT patent application filed in the USPTO as Receiving Office and all national and regional phases thereof, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, all

PATENT REEL: 050500 FRAME: 0497 **Notice to Inventor(s):** A person may not execute this declaration unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person is aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Legal Name of Inventor: <u>Daniel Hyman</u>	
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
STATE OF B X ss	pis vee day
COUNTY OF Δ	at for notary.
The above named Daniel Hyday of	yman, known to me, appeared before me this
instrument was executed as his free act an	2019, and acknowledged that the foregoing ad deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(Netonial Carl)	Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	My commission expires:
Legal Name of Inventor: <u>Jon D. Jacobson</u>	
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
STATE OFB	
COUNTY OF X ss Δ	
The above named Jon D. Jac	cobson, known to me, appeared before me this
instrument was executed as his free act and	, 2019, and acknowledged that the foregoing d deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	•
	My commission expires:

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	}
County of Orange	_ }
On September 10th, 2019 before me,	Jane Woo Motary public (Here insert name and title of the officer)
	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose
(he/she/they executed the same in his/t	instrument and acknowledged to me that ner/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by nent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of its instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR'the foregoing paragraph is true and co	Y under the laws of the State of California that rrect.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JANE WOO Commission No. 2187755 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Comm Expires MARCH 23, 2021
Notary Public Signature (N	lotary Public Seal)
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary
Declaration and assignment for (Title or description of attached document)	 law. State and County information must be the State and County where the documer
(Title or description of attached document continued)	 Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared whice must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
Number of Pages Document Date	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or he commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of the print the name(s).
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate thi information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible
(Title) □ Partner(s)	 Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office or
☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other	the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a
2015 Version www NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865	corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary). • Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

REEL: 050500 FRAME: 0499

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No.: CLEAR-56882WO

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

this declaration is directed to the application entitled:

DEVICES AND METHODS RELATED TO MEDICAL TUBES

(check	conly one item below)
[]	attached hereto,
OR	
[X]	filed on February 12, 2018 as PCT Application Number PCT/US2018/017807

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made by the undersigned as described in the above-identified application.

WHEREAS, ClearFlow, Inc., having a place of business at 1630 South Sunkist Street, Suite E, Anaheim, California 92806, United States, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventors' certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said PCT patent application filed in the USPTO as Receiving Office and all national and regional phases thereof, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, all

Page 1 of 5

applications therefor, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns by the undersigned; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this declaration and assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Legal Name of Inventor: <u>Edward N</u>	<u> 1. Boyle, Jr.</u>
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
STATE OF	- <u>B</u>
COUNTY OF	$\stackrel{-}{_{\sim}} X$ ss. $\stackrel{-}{_{\sim}} \Delta$
day of	d M. Boyle, Jr., known to me, appeared before me this, 2019, and acknowledged that the foregoing act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	My commission expires:

[X] Signatures of additional inventors on attached sheet(s)

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person is aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Additional Inventor(s)	
Legal Name of Inventor: Paul Molloy	
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
STATE OF BX	
COUNTY OF Δ	55.
day of	folloy, known to me, appeared before me this, 2019, and acknowledged that the foregoing
instrument was executed as his free act	and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	·
	My commission expires:
Legal Name of Inventor: Wayne A. Noo	l <u>a</u>
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
STATE OF B	
COUNTY OF \(\Delta \)	SS.
day of	A. Noda, known to me, appeared before me this, 2019, and acknowledged that the foregoing and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	·
	My commission expires:
[X] Signatures of additional inventors o	n attached sheet(s)
	nay not execute this declaration unless that person has ents of the above-identified application, including the

Page 3 of 5

claims.

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person is aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Legal Name of Inventor: Kenneth J. Cho	<u>esnin</u>
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
STATE OF B X Δ	ss.
The above named Kenneth J	J. Chesnin, known to me, appeared before me this, 2019, and acknowledged that the foregoing and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public My commission expires:
Legal Name of Inventor: Al Diaz	
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
STATE OF B X COUNTY OF Δ	SS.
The above named Al Diaz, know day of, 2018, executed as his free act and deed for the	wn to me, appeared before me this, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was uses and purposes therein set forth.
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public My commission expires:
[X] Signatures of additional inventors of	n attached sheet(s)

Page 4 of 5

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person is aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

man, known to me, appeared before me this, 2019, and acknowledged that the foregoing deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
, was and was was property was a second
Notary Public
My commission expires:
1
(Jely)
Was Male
ATMOND.
obson, known to me, appeared before me this
, 2019, and acknowledged that the foregoing deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public
My commission expires:

State of California	1
County of _ IRANG4_	
On 9/24/19 before me, <u>L</u>	ISA M. HORAW, A NOTARY PIBLIC
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	JACOBSON
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknown	by evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are by ledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
, ,	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
LYSA M. HORAN	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public - California	,
≦ Orange County ₹	100 10 1/1 1/6
	Signature BND M. Hom
Orange County Commission # 2242341	Signature of Notary Public
Orange County Commission # 2242341 My Comm. Expires Jun 9, 2022 Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
Orange County Commission # 2242341 My Comm. Expires Jun 9, 2022 Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing the	
Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of the section of the section is optional.	Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL is information can deter alteration of the document or
Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of the Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Signature of Notary Public PPTIONAL is information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document. Document Date:
Orange County Commission # 2242341 My Comm. Expires Jun 9, 2022 Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of the fraudulent reattachment. Description of Attached Document. Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other The commission of the page of th	Signature of Notary Public PPTIONAL is information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document. Document Date:
Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of the fraudulent reattachment of the completion of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL is information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document. Document Date: nan Named Above:
Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of the Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other The Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL is information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document. Document Date: nan Named Above:
Orange County Commission # 2242341 My Comm. Expires Jum 9, 2022 Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of the fraudulent reattachment of the fraudulent of the fraudulent reattachment of the fraudulent of t	Signature of Notary Public PPTIONAL his information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document. Document Date: Digner's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General
Orange County Commission # 2242341 My Comm. Expires Jum 9, 2022 Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of the fraudulent reatta	Signature of Notary Public PPTIONAL his information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document. Document Date:
Orange County Commission # 2242341 My Comm. Expires Jun 9, 2022 Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of the fraudulent reatta	Signature of Notary Public PPTIONAL is information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document. Document Date:
Orange County Commission # 2242341 My Comm. Expires Jum 9, 2022 Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of the fraudulent reatta	Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL his information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document. Document Date:

PATENT REEL: 050500 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 09/26/2019